

ASSMANN WSW components, Inc. 1840 W. Drake Drive, Suite 101 Tempe, AZ 85283 Toll Free 877.277.6266 www.assmann.us

Product Change Notification (PCN)

Issue Date: 10/27/2014
Modification/Revision Date: 10/27/2014

Waterproof

Change Notification: PCN-US-20141012-Waterproof

Description of changes: Change of Part Numbers

"-R" is removed from old part number

INVENTORY ACTION

Inventories at ASSMANN WSW will be shipped per our standard

shipping algorithm. Customers may receive either part

number through transition until the old part number is consumed.

Date of change and Implementation: Change: 10/27/2014

Key Characteristics of Change: Change of part number

Products Affected:

Parts listed below

Reason for Change: Part number unification

Response: No response to this notification is required.



ASSMANN WSW components, Inc. 1840 W. Drake Drive, Suite 101 Tempe, AZ 85283 Toll Free 877.277.6266 www.assmann.us

Product Change Notification (PCN)

Issue Date: 10/27/2014
Modification/Revision Date: 10/27/2014

Reference Documents / Attachments:

Document: Drawing

Previous Part Number	New Part Number
A-CR-03PMMP-LC-WP-R	A-CR-03PMMP-LC-WP
A-CR-04PMMP-LC-WP-R	A-CR-04PMMP-LC-WP
A-DF09-HOOD-WP-R	A-DF09-HOOD-WP
A-DF15-HOOD-WP-R	A-DF15-HOOD-WP
A-DF25-HOOD-WP-R	A-DF25-HOOD-WP
A-DS09AA-WP-R	A-DS-09-AA-WP
A-DS09-HOOD-WP-R	A-DS09-HOOD-WP
A-DS15-HOOD-WP-R	A-DS15-HOOD-WP
A-FB-00RLFJ-LC7-1-R	A-FB-00RLFJ-LC7-1
A-HDF15AA-WP-R	A-HDF15AA-WP
A-HDF15-HOOD-WP-R	A-HDF15-HOOD-WP
A-HDF26-HOOD-WP-R	A-HDF26-HOOD-WP
A-HDF26LL-WP-R	A-HDF26LL-WP
A-HDF26PP-WP-R	A-HDF26PP-WP
A-HDF44-HOOD-WP-R	A-HDF44-HOOD-WP
A-HDS15AA-WP-R	A-HDS15AA-WP
A-HDS15-HOOD-WP-R	A-HDS15-HOOD-WP
A-HDS26-HOOD-WP-R	A-HDS26-HOOD-WP
A-HDS26PP-WP-R	A-HDS26PP-WP
A-HDS44-HOOD-WP-R	A-HDS44-HOOD-WP
A-HOOD-09/15-R	A-HOOD-09/15
A-HOOD-15/26-R	A-HOOD-15/26
A-HOOD-25/44-R	A-HOOD-25/44
A-KAB-USBA-FS-1M-R	A-KAB-USBA-FS-1M
A-KAB-USBA-MS-1M-R	A-KAB-USBA-MS-1M
A-KAB-USBB-FS-1M-R	A-KAB-USBB-FS-1M
A-KAB-USBB-MS-1M-R	A-KAB-USBB-MS-1M
A-KMD-06AFMM-WP-R	A-KMD-06AFMM-WP
A-LED8-1WBAS-MR7-1-R	A-LED8-1WBAS-MR7-1
A-LED8-1YBAS-MR7-1-R	A-LED8-1YBAS-MR7-1



ASSMANN WSW components, Inc. 1840 W. Drake Drive, Suite 101 Tempe, AZ 85283 Toll Free 877.277.6266 www.assmann.us

Product Change Notification (PCN)

A-P04BMMA-S180-WP-R	A-P04BMMA-S180-WP
A-P04PFFS-SC-WP-R	A-P04PFFS-SC-WP
A-P07BMMA-S180-WP-R	A-P07BMMA-S180-WP
A-P07PFFS-SC-WP-R	A-P07PFFS-SC-WP
A-P07PMMS-SC-WP-R	A-P07PMMS-SC-WP
A-USB-APFS-R	A-USB-APFS
A-USB-BPFS-R	A-USB-BPFS
A-WP-CAP4-R	A-WP-CAP4
A-WP-COVER1-R	A-WP-COVER1
A-WP-COVER2-R	A-WP-COVER2